#### 504390187 05/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4436884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICO CORBO	05/26/2017
DEAN B. WHEELAN	05/26/2017
ARTUR HARRIS	05/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	300 FAIRFIELD ROAD		
City:	FAIRFIELD		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07004		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15608373

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.988.2886

Email: maryellen.leusky@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034143-0050-00-US-560170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment (560170)#page1.tif source=Assignment (560170)#page2.tif source=Assignment (560170)#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0744

504390187

Attorney Docket No.: 034143-0050-01-US-560170

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

Nico Corbo, a citizen of the U.S., with a post office address of 66A Heller Hill Road, Blairstown, NJ 07825;

Dean B. Wheelan, a citizen of the U.S., with a post office address of 126 Pine Street, Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442; and

Artur Harris, a citizen of the U.S., with a post office address of 20 Webb Avenue, Ocean Grove, NJ 07756.

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

# UNIVERSAL BASE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR DESK MOUNTED MONITOR MOUNTS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 30, 2017, Serial No. 15/608,373, and

WHEREAS, Middle Atlantic Products, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at 300 Fairfield Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing

1

Attorney Docket No.: 034143-0050-00-US-560170

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent:

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

NICO CORBO (L.S.)

State of New Jersey

88

County of Warren

Notary Public

!	Atte	rney I	Docket	No.: 0	34143	-0050-	00-US	-560170	)
į		X	)						

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

DEAN WHEELAN

State of New Jersey :

SS

County of Passaic

Notary Public

ARTUR HAPRIS

State of New Jersey

88

County of Monmouth:

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of 2017 personally appeared ARTUR HARRIS, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

3

88684626.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2017